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19-OCT-2012

* Type A monument.

* X and Y coordinates derived by using DGPS Lieca System 1200.

* Z was  transferred from PSM0030 by using topcon Auto level.

* Located in the intersection of the two main roads of the island

* Area is easy to access.

Ha.Utheem

DOWN TOWARD PSM

FROM PSM UPTOWARD SKY

NORTH VIEW EAST VIEW

SOUTH VIEW WEST VIEW



SITE INFORMATION Station Number

LocalityStation Horizon Mask

Height above Marker that horizon

0

was mapped from _________ m

330

30

180
150

21
0

90

60

120

270

240

300

Magnetic Declination
Declination applied to this figure?

Yes             No

80 o

70 o

60 o

50 o

40 o

30 o

20 o

10 o

MN

03

TN

North

Sketched by:                                                        Scale: Not to scale Date:

Control po
int sketch

SURVEY UNIT, MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT,

Office (PABX): +(960) 3004300, Fax: +(960) 3004301, Email: Web:
Ameenee Magu, Maafannu, Male', 20392, Maldives,

survey@mhe.gov.mv, www.mhe.gov.mv

P  S  M 0   0   2  9

1.500

VEGITAION

PSM0029

PSM0030

VEGITAION

MUBEEN 21/OCT/2012

7M

8M

9M

8M

PSM0029

KUDHIMAAGE

MEENAAZ

FIZA

NAARES

COCONUT PALM

COCONUT PALM



Coordinate Information
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Monument description & method of survey:

UTM Zone 43

E:

Orth Height:
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N:
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General site condition & access:

Date:

CONTROL POINT DETAILS

SURVEY UNIT,
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT

Office (PABX): +(960) 3004300, Fax: +(960) 3004301
Email: survey@mhe.gov.mv
Web:

Ameenee Magu, Maafannu, Male', 20392, Maldives.

www.mhe.gov.mv

291416.961 M
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755584.034 M

-91.5362 1.241 M

21-OCT-2012

* Type A monument.

* X and Y coordinates derived by using DGPS Lieca System 1200.

* Z was  determined after recording the water level taken by using topcon Auto level and relating to Hdh Hanimadhoo tide sheet

* Located in main road near the beach towards the beach rocks (fuhtaru)

* Area is easy to access.
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Office (PABX): +(960) 3004300, Fax: +(960) 3004301, Email: Web:
Ameenee Magu, Maafannu, Male', 20392, Maldives,

survey@mhe.gov.mv, www.mhe.gov.mv
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